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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2022/2023 

 

 

 
Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1B 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA410 Rabu  15:40-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Rabu 

5 Okt 2022 

Introduction to learning contract, rules, materials, and 

review 

30 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Rabu 

12 Okt 2022 

Discussing on the use of simple present to describe daily 

activities. 

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Rabu 

19 Okt 2022 

 

Discussing on the use of simple past to describe past activties 34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Rabu 

26 Okt 2022 

Discussion on the use of simple future and doing the 

assignment based on the video. 
34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Rabu 

2 Nov 2022 

 

Discussion on the use of present progressive and doing the 

assignment based on the video 

34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Rabu 

9 Nov 2022 

Discussing on preposition and reading comprehension as 

well as doing the assignment. 

29 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Rabu 

16 Nov 2022 

Discussion on the review of materials and introduction 

expression as well as assignment 

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Rabu 

23 Nov 2022 

Mid term Exam 31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 

Semester : Gasal 2022/2023 

 

 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Matakuliah 

Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris 

: 1B 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RA410 Rabu  15:40-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Rabu 

30 Nov 

2022 

Discussion on reading comprehension 2 on Tana Toraja 

and doing the assignment. 

31 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Rabu 

7 Des 2022 

Discussion on the reading text of Indonesia and doing the 

assignment and discussion forum. 
30 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Rabu 

14 Des 2022 

Discussion on the reading text of Education in Indonesia 

and doing the  assignment and discussion forum. 

34 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Rabu 

21 Des 2022 

Discussing on the reading text on kinds of meals needed 

and doing the assignment and discussion forum 05 

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Rabu 

28 Des 

2022 

Discussion on 9 common mistakes in English and doing the 

assignment and discussion forum  

31 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Rabu 

4 Jan 2023 

Discussion on Review of practices on English 

material 

30 

 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 Rabu 

11 Jan 2023 

Discussion on the review of materials for final test preparation.  

      30 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

16 

 

Rabu 

18 Jan 2023 

 

Final Exam 

 

      31 

 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

 

 

Catatan : 

 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

2. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

3. Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Januari 2023 

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

 

 

 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris  

: 1B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M  N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
5 Okt 2022 12 Okt 2022 19 Okt 2022 26 Okt 2022 2 Novr 2022 9 Novr 2022 16 Novr 2022 23 Novr 2022 30 Nov 2022 7 Des 2022 14 Des 2022 21 Des 2022 28 Des 2022 4 Jan 2023 

  

11 Jan 2023 
  

18 Jan 2023 

1 2201025002 NURUL HIDAYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

2 2201025010 DAVINA KARTIKA PUTRI X X V V V X X X X X V X X X 
X  X  

4 29 

3 2201025019 RIO NAVY SAPUTRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

4 2201025027 SITI UMAYYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

5 2201025035 MAIDA AZRA WIDOWATI V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

15 93 

6 2201025043 DINDA ASTRIA PRASTIWI X X V V V X X X X X V X X X 
X  X  

4 29 

7 2201025052 RIHADATUL AISYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

8 2201025060 MAULIDA NUR KHASANAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

9 2201025068 ANISAH NUR AZIZAH SADANI V V V V V X V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

15 93 

10 2201025076 SYIFA FAUZIAH AHMAD V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

11 2201025084 IHA RAHMAWATI V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
V  V  

15 93 

12 2201025093 HANIFAH FITRIYANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

13 2201025101 NADYA AULIA SARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

14 2201025109 SAVIRA MAHESA AZHIRAKEISHA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

15 2201025117 JIHAN ALYA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

16 2201025125 ANANDA DWI PUTRI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

17 2201025133 PUTRI GITA LESTARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

18 2201025141 ZALFA ZAHIRAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

19 2201025149 DESI FITRIA SARI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

20 2201025157 ANDIEN AFRIANNISA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

21 2201025165 NIRMALA AMELIA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 
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Fakultas 
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DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01025023 - Bahasa Inggris  

: 1B 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 
Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M  N A M A 

 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16 
 

TOT 

HADIR 

 

% 

HADIR 
5 Okt 2022 12 Okt 2022 19 Okt 2022 26 Okt 2022 2 Novr 2022 9 Novr 2022 16 Novr 2022 23 Novr 2022 30 Nov 2022 7 Des 2022 14 Des 2022 21 Des 2022 28 Des 2022 4 Jan 2023 

 

11 Jan 2023 
 

18 Jan 2023 

22 2201025173 NIDHIA SALSABILA KHALISHAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

23 2201025181 RIANI AMIN HIDAYAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
X  V  

15 93 

24 2201025189 IRFAN ARIF NUGROHO V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

25 2201025197 NANDA FAIRUZ FATIN V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

26 2201025205 MIFTAH ALFIAH ULUM V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

27 2201025213 LATIFAH HIKMALIA RAHMA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

28 2201025221 FERY ANDRIA RIZKI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

29 2201025229 HANIFATUN NIZZAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

30 2201025237 SITI HOTIJAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V X 
V  V  

15 93 

31 2201025246 YULINAR MAHARANI AGETTA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

32 2201025250 GABRIELLA AISYAH MATOS V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

16 100 

33 2201025254 IMELDA MEYVITA X V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
V  V  

15 93 

34 2201025256 NURUL AINI X X V V V X X X X X V X X X 
X  X  

4 29 

Jumlah hadir : 30 31 34 34 34 29 31 31 31 30 34 31 31 30 
30 31  

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

: Bahasa Inggris 

: 1B 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

1 2201025002 NURUL HIDAYAH 85 80 75 72 75.80 B 

2 2201025010 DAVINA KARTIKA PUTRI 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

3 2201025019 RIO NAVY SAPUTRA 85 85 76 82 81.10 A 

4 2201025027 SITI UMAYYAH 85 80 76 78 78.50 B 

5 2201025035 MAIDA AZRA WIDOWATI 85 80 75 80 79.00 B 

6 2201025043 DINDA ASTRIA PRASTIWI 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

7 2201025052 RIHADATUL AISYAH 85 80 72 74 75.70 B 

8 2201025060 MAULIDA NUR KHASANAH 85 85 82 84 83.70 A 

9 2201025068 ANISAH NUR AZIZAH SADANI 85 80 80 74 78.10 B 

10 2201025076 SYIFA FAUZIAH AHMAD 85 80 78 76 78.30 B 

11 2201025084 IHA RAHMAWATI 85 80 80 72 77.30 B 

12 2201025093 HANIFAH FITRIYANI 85 80 74 77 77.50 B 

13 2201025101 NADYA AULIA SARI 85 78 76 61 71.30 B 

14 2201025109 SAVIRA MAHESA AZHIRAKEISHA 85 85 76 84 81.90 A 

15 2201025117 JIHAN ALYA 85 80 76 73 76.50 B 

16 2201025125 ANANDA DWI PUTRI 85 80 74 77 77.50 B 

17 2201025133 PUTRI GITA LESTARI 85 80 70 74 75.10 B 

18 2201025141 ZALFA ZAHIRAH 85 80 56 80 73.30 B 

19 2201025149 DESI FITRIA SARI 85 78 73 69 73.60 B 

20 2201025157 ANDIEN AFRIANNISA 85 83 78 79 80.10 A 

21 2201025165 NIRMALA AMELIA 85 80 80 76 78.90 B 

22 2201025173 NIDHIA SALSABILA KHALISHAH 85 80 79 75 78.20 B 

23 2201025181 RIANI AMIN HIDAYAH 85 80 76 52 68.10 B 

24 2201025189 IRFAN ARIF NUGROHO 85 76 76 61 70.90 B 

25 2201025197 NANDA FAIRUZ FATIN 85 80 74 85 80.70 A 

26 2201025205 MIFTAH ALFIAH ULUM 85 78 80 72 76.90 B 

27 2201025213 LATIFAH HIKMALIA RAHMA 85 83 79 78 80.00 A 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

Mata Kuliah 

Kelas 
Dosen 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: PGSD 

: Gasal 2022/2023 

: Bahasa Inggris 

: 1B 

: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

28 2201025221 FERY ANDRIA RIZKI 85 76 80 64 73.30 B 

29 2201025229 HANIFATUN NIZZAH 85 82 80 82 81.70 A 

30 2201025237 SITI HOTIJAH 85 78 76 72 75.70 B 

31 2201025246 YULINAR MAHARANI AGETTA 85 80 76 79 78.90 B 

32 2201025250 GABRIELLA AISYAH MATOS 85 80 77 76 78.00 B 

33 2201025254 IMELDA MEYVITA 85 78 80 72 76.90 B 

34 2201025256 NURUL AINI 0 0 0 0 0.00 E 

Ttd 

          

TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
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